Alcohol and Gaming Commission of Ontario

90 Sheppard Avenue East Suite 200 Toronto ON M2N 0A4 Commission des alcools Et des jeux de l'Ontario

90, avenue Sheppard East Bureau 200 Toronto ON M2N 0A4



Brethour, Fred

Tel./Tél. : 416 326-8700 or/ou 1 800 522-2876 toll free in Ontario/sans fraise n Ontario

Senior Judges Report

| Name of Trac | k Mohawk | Mohawk | | Campbellville | | |
|----------------|--------------------|--|-------------------|-------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Date | Monday, | Monday, 2 Sep 2019 | | Post Time | e 19.10 | |
| Weather | Race 1 - | Race 1 - 10: Partly Cloudy (Temp: 17 deg. C) | | | | |
| Track Conditi | on Race 1 - | 10: Fast | | | | |
| No of Races | 10 | Number of qualifying races | | Total Entries 153 | | |
| Mutual Handle | e \$1,759,7 | 65 | | | | |
| Contact Vet | Paddock Meeting | Track Maintenance Meeting | Investig Visit | ator | Outgoing Senior Judge Update | |
| Senior Judge | | Associate Judge | | Associate Judge | | |

Report on day's events:

Lawrence, Don

(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)

Walker, Craig

OFFICE

On Saturday August 31st Chris Christoforou was found to be violation of AGCO rule 22.19- did fail to keep both feet in the stirrups while driving "Torrin Hanover" in the 11th race which resulted in a \$100 monetary penalty- SB49733

RACES

Race 1- clear

Race 2- clear

Race 3- clear

Race 4- #1 "Phils Son" finished with broken equipment (line pole)

Race 5- clear

Race 6- Inquiry- #1 "R First Class" Sylvain Filion made a break before the start- no violations of the AGCO breaking rule Inquiry video- https://youtu.be/XpyT UAtINI Race 7- clear

Race 8- clear

Race 9- clear Breathalyzer retest

Race 10- clear